## **DRAFT**

## OFFICE OF THE CIO A KELAND CITY COUNCIL

| CARCIA  | ,   |
|---|---|
| 2010 JUP qdin 4 ppc 8: NB2  | C.M.S.  |
| An Ordinance Requesting Consolidation Of The City O<br>Statewide General Election To Be Held In The City (  |   |
| WHEREAS, Oakland City Charter Section 1101 irst Tuesday after the first Monday in November in eac   | •   |
| WHEREAS, Charter Section 1100 authorizes the<br>Junicipal Nominating Election to conform with the State   |   |
| WHEREAS, Elections Code Sections 10400 thro<br>Nominating Election to be held on Tuesday, November<br>Statewide General Election to be held on the same day   | 2, 2010 and to be consolidated with the   |
| WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Oakla Supervisors of Alameda County order the consolidation Election with the Statewide General Election; and now the consolidation with the Statewide General Election.   | of the City Oakland General Municipal   |
| RESOLVED: That the City Clerk is hereby authoriecessary under the law to prepare for and conduct the Municipal Election and the City Administrator is hereby nonies necessary for the City Clerk to prepare for and Charter of the City Oakland, the Oakland Municipal Count therefore, be it | November 2, 2010 Oakland General authorized and directed to appropriate all conduct said election consistent with the |
| FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City Council of lirects the City Clerk, at least 88 days prior to the Nove Election to forward certified copies of this resolution to the Alameda County Registrar of Voters.  | mber 2, 2010 Oakland General Municipal  |
| N COUNCIL, OAKLAND CALIFORNIA,  | , 2010  |
| PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:<br>LYES — BROOKS, DE LA FUENTE, KAPLAN, KERNIGHAN, NAD  | EL, QUAN, REID, AND PRESIDENT BRUNNER   |
| JOES —  |   |
| BSENT   |   |

ABSTENTION -

LATONDA SIMMONS

CITY CLERK AND CLERK OF THE COUNCIL